TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inaccurate schedule. REMOVE trademarks reg. 1175792 and reg. 2436396 & REPLACE with trademarks reg. 1715792 and reg. 2436296 previously recorded on Reel 002917 Frame 0327. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of lien on trademarks.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet Capital Corporation		02/12/2004	CORPORATION:
Fleet Capital Canada Corporation		02/12/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Lakes Window, Inc.
Street Address:	30499 Tracy
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43603-1896
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Kroy Building Products, Inc.
Street Address:	1857 Evans Road
City:	Cary
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27513-2771
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Napco, Inc.
Street Address:	303 West Major
City:	Kearney
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64060-8551
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name: Thermal-Gard, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 N. Walnut Street

City:	Punxsutawney
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15767-1368
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Variform, Inc.
Street Address:	303 West Major
City:	Kearney
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64060-8551
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1715792	R-CORE	
Registration Number:	2436296	TIMBERLAST	
Registration Number:	1175792	RUSCO HILITE	
Registration Number:	2436396	THE DIGITAL GENERATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-373-3421

Email: emoody@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Moody c/o PWRW&G
Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17556-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn J. Casselman
Signature:	/Carolyn J. Casselman/
Date:	03/02/2006

Total Attachments: 6

source=Fleetrelease#page1.tif source=Fleetrelease#page2.tif source=Fleetrelease#page3.tif source=Fleetrelease#page4.tif source=Fleetrelease#page5.tif source=Fleetrelease#page6.tif

Release of Lien on Trademarks

This Release of Lien on Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of February 12, 2004, is made by Fleet Capital Corporation and Fleet Capital Canada Corporation, as agents ("Agents") for the financial institutions party to the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2002, among Nortek, Inc. and certain of its subsidiaries, the financial institutions party thereto and the Agents, in favor of Nortek, Inc., Broan-Nutone LLC, Nutone Inc., Linear Corporation, Nordyne Inc., Governair Corporation, Mammoth, Inc., Temtrol, Inc., Webco, Inc., Great Lakes Window, Inc., Kroy Building Products, Inc., Napco, Inc., Napco Window Systems, Inc., Variform, Inc., Rangaire LP, Jensens Industries, Inc., Multiplex Technology, Inc., Xantech Corporation, Richwood Building Products, Inc., Thermal-Gard, Inc., Aubrey Manufacturing, Inc., Rangaire LP, Inc., Broan-Nutone Canada Inc., Venmar Ventilation Inc., Venmar CES, Inc., Venmar Ventilation (H.D.H.) Inc. and Ventrol Air Handling Systems, Inc. ("Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantors entered into a Confirmatory Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2002 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of October 24, 2002 at Reel 2611, Frame 0223, pursuant to which Grantors granted to the Agents a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantors in certain trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Agents release any and all interest they may have in the Released Trademarks, and the Agents have agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agents do hereby release, relinquish and discharge their security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks. Nothing set forth herein shall constitute a release of, or a waiver of Agent's rights with respect to, any trademarks or items other than the Released Trademarks.

Doc #:NY6:672255.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Doc #:NY6:672255.3

MICHENIZIE GLOGNE + GENERE MANAGER

3

FLEET CAPITAL CANADA CORPORATION

Name:

Dac #:NY6.672255.3

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

	Trademark or Service Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Owner	
1.	A BEAUTIFUL WELCOME HOME	76/098,565	Great Lakes Window, Inc.	
2.	STAY-CLEAN (Stylized)	75/858,656	Great Lakes Window, Inc.	
3.	FIBERBEAM	2,752,268	Great Lakes Window, Inc.	
4.	COLLINGVIEW	2,606,474	Great Lakes Window, Inc.	
5.	EASY-CLEAN	1,874,924	Great Lakes Window, Inc.	
6.	UNIFRAME	1,865,795	Great Lakes Window, Inc.	
7.	GREAT LAKES	1,374,796	Great Lakes Window, Inc.	
8.	R-CORE	1,175,792 17157	Great Lakes Window, Inc.	
9.	REGAL	626,764	Great Lakes Window, Inc.	
10.	KROY	76/389,461	Kroy Building Products, Inc.	
11.	ODYSSEY	76/389,459	Kroy Building Products, Inc.	
12.	BEYOND BLACK	76/389,458	Kroy Building Products, Inc.	
13.	FENCE BY THE YARD	76/389,457	Kroy Building Products, Inc.	
14.	IT'S A SNAP	76/331,516	Kroy Building Products, Inc.	
15.	Miscellaneous Design	76/279,558	Kroy Building Products, Inc.	
16.	Fence (design only)	76/068,882	Kroy Building Products, Inc.	
17.	IT'S A SNAP	2,553,082	Kroy Building Products, Inc.	
18.	CLASSIC MANOR	2,464,125	Kroy Building Products, Inc.	
19.	TIMBERBLAST	2,436,396 243629	Kroy Building Products, Inc.	
20.	ANCHOR LOCK	78/312,614	Napco, Inc.	7
21.	BRIGHTON SERIES	78/098,770	Napco, Inc.	
22.	KENSINGTON SERIES	78/098,767	Napco, Inc.	
23.	PROVIDENCE SERIES	78/098,766	Napco, Inc.	
24.	GALLERIA COLLECTION	78/096,945	Napco, Inc.	
25.	DURABUILT	76/385,081	Napco, Inc.	
26.	CEDAR SELECT	2,693,580	Napco, Inc.	

2

Doc #:NY6:679804.1

	Trademark or Service Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Owner
27.	NHC BUILDING PRODUCTS	2,670,877	Napco, Inc.
28.	XACT-FIT	2,635,868	Napco, Inc.
29.	WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING	2,605,289	Napco, Inc.
30.	NHC	2,593,612	Napco, Inc.
31.	SEVENTY-SIX COLLECTION	2,567,611	Napco, Inc.
32.	A LIFETIME OF BEAUTY	2,556,213	Napco, Inc.
33.	WHAT THE BEST HOMES ARE WEARING	2,495,084	Napco, Inc.
34.	RIGITUCK	2,468,449	Napco, Inc.
35.	AMERICAN SPLENDOR	2,464,580	Napco, Inc.
36.	AMERICAN HERALD	2,457,106	Napco, Inc.
37.	AMERICAN HERALD	2,169,432	Napco, Inc.
38.	AMERICAN '76 COLLECTION	2,169,431	Napco, Inc.
39.	OLDE PROVIDENCE	2,169,430	Napco, Inc.
40.	AMERICAN COMFORT	1,895,104	Napco, Inc.
41.	SUNNYBROOK	1,868,312	Napco, Inc.
42.	NAPCO	1,687,554	Napco, Inc.
43.	DOUBLE-GARD	1,388,027	Napco, Inc.
44.	DURA BUILT	1,383,016	Napco, Inc.
45.	DOUBLE-GARD	1,332,171	Napco, Inc.
46.	SILICONE-3	999,911	Napco, Inc.
47.	NAPCO	912,193	Napco, Inc.
48.	FEATHERGLIDE	2,769,838	Thermal-Gard, Inc.
49.	UV-GARD	2,478,681	Thermal-Gard, Inc.
50.	AMERICA'S #1 INSULATED REPLACEMENT WINDOW	2,438,051	Thermal-Gard, Inc.
51.	THERMAL-GARD PATIO ROOMS	2,132,156	Thermal-Gard, Inc.
52.	THERMAL-GARD PATIO ROOMS and Design	2,123,302	Thermal-Gard, Inc.

3

Doc #:NY6:679804.1

	Trademark or Service Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Owner
53.	DEFEND DOOR	2,116,583	Thermal-Gard, Inc.
54.	EXPAND YOUR WORLD	2,114,054	Thermal-Gard, Inc.
55.	SECURING THE CASTLE YOU CALL HOME	2,044,524	Thermal-Gard, Inc.
56.	AMERICA'S #1 INSULATED REPLACEMENT WINDOW	1,814,572	Thermal-Gard, Inc.
57.	CHATEAU MYSTIQUE	2,765,397	Variform, Inc.
58.	MILESTONE EX	2,729,154	Variform, Inc.
59.	NOSTALGIA SERIES	2,693,579	Variform, Inc.
60.	PRO GUARD	2,521,484	Variform, Inc.
61.	VICTORIA HARBOR	2,504,634	Variform, Inc.
62.	THE CONFIDENT CHOICE	2,486,293	Variform, Inc.
63.	INVISION EXTERIOR DESIGN & COLOR SELECTOR and Design	2,455,268	Variform, Inc.
64.	MARKET MASTER	2,453,241	Variform, Inc.
65.	ACCU-LOCK	2,446,720	Variform, Inc.
66.	CAMDEN POINTE	2,460,437	Variform, Inc.
67.	VARITEK	2,418,431	Variform, Inc.
68.	NOSTALGIA SERIES	2,398,656	Variform, Inc.
69.	VARIGRAIN PREFERRED	2,312,507	Variform, Inc.
70.	CHATEAU NOBILITY	2,300,667	Variform, Inc.
71.	CHATEAU LEGACY	2,223,916	Variform, Inc.
72.	WINNING RENOVATIONS	2,184,963	Variform, Inc.
73.	CONTRACTOR'S CHOICE	2,151,221	Variform, Inc.
74.	VARIFORM	1,614,886	Variform, Inc.
75.	TIMBER OAK	1,595,408	Variform, Inc.
76.	HAMPTON III	1,508,151	Variform, Inc.
77.	DURAGRAIN	1,507,184	Variform, Inc.
78.	CHATEAU	1,104,337	Variform, Inc.
79.	VARIBEST	1,060,712	Variform, Inc.

4

70804 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 03/02/2006